James 4 Resources

JAMES 3 JAMES 5
RESOURCES RESOURCES

Click chart to enlarge
Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission
See also Overview Chart by Charles Swindoll

JAMES
Faith for Living
Mofllves The Place of Works: Outr(iach
or Outward Demonstration of Inner Faith ©
Works Works
Jas 1:1-18 Jas 1:19-2:13 Jas 2:14-25 Jas 3:1-12 Jas 3:13-4:12 Jas 4:13-5:12 Jas 5:13-19
Trial w Faith
na s.& ord & aith & Tongue Wars Future Others
Temptations Works Works
Faith Fulfill Favor Fallacy Fountain Factions Faith Faith
In and the and our
Testings FAITH AT WORK Future Fellowship
COMMENTARIES THAT
CAN BE BORROWED FROM
ARCHIVE.ORG

Explanation - The following list includes not only commentaries but other Christian works by well known evangelical writers. Most of
the resources below are newer works (written after 1970) which previously were available only for purchase in book form or in a
Bible computer program. The resources are made freely available by archive.org but have several caveats - (1) they do not allow
copy and paste, (2) they can only be checked out for one hour (but can be checked out immediately when your hour expires giving
you time to read or take notes on a lengthy section) and (3) they require creating an account which allows you to check out the
books free of charge. To set up an account click archive.org and then click the picture of the person in right upper corner and enter
email and a password. That's all you have to do. Then you can read these more modern resources free of charge! | have read or
used many of these resources but not all of them so ultimately you will need to be a Berean (Acts 17:11+) as you use them. | have
also selected works that are conservative and Biblically sound. If you find one that you think does not meet those criteria please
send an email at https://www.preceptaustin.org/contact. The resources are listed in alphabetical order by the author's last name and
some include reviews of the particular resource. For hundreds of other commentaries and books that can be borrowed see Christian
Commentaries Online.

Be mature (James) by Wiersbe, Warren Or here -Be mature : growing up in Christ See also Maturity (adapted from James
commentary)

Truth for Life : a devotional commentary on the Epistle of Jamesby Blanchard, John

Not hearers only : Bible studies in the Epistle of Jamesby Blanchard, John

The practical Epistle of James: studies in applied Christianity by Gaebelein, Frank E

The measure of a Christian : studies in James 1by Getz, Gene

Believing God when you are tempted to doubt : the measure of a Christian based on James 1by Getz, Gene A
James : a self-study guide by Jensen, Irving

Life application Bible commentary - James

James : living your faith by Kroll, Woodrow Michael (80 page study guide from Back to the Bible)


https://www.wednesdayintheword.com/resources/jensen.pdf
https://www.insight.org/resources/bible/the-general-epistles/james
https://archive.org/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Acts%2017.11
https://www.preceptaustin.org/acts-17-commentary#17:11
https://www.preceptaustin.org/contact
https://www.preceptaustin.org/christian-commentaries-online
https://archive.org/details/bemature00wier
https://archive.org/details/bematuregrowingu0000wier
https://archive.org/details/maturity00wier
https://archive.org/details/truthforlifedevo0000blan
https://archive.org/details/nothearersonlybi0004blan
https://archive.org/details/practicalepistle00gaeb
https://archive.org/details/measureofchristi0000getz
https://archive.org/details/believinggodwhen0000getz
https://archive.org/details/jamesselfstudygu0000jens
https://archive.org/details/lifeapplicationb0000unse_j8o5
https://archive.org/details/jameslivingyourf0000krol

The theology of the letters of James, Peter, and Jude by Chester, Andrew, Martin, Ralph

James by McGee, J. Vernon

Expositor's Bible Commentary : abridged edition - Matthew - Revelation

The Communicator's Commentary. James. 1, 2 Peter, Jude by Cedar, Paul A., 1938- (Now entitled Preacher's Commentary)

PREACHER'S OUTLINE AND SERMON BIBLE (POSB) - James Commentary

1 and 2 Timothy, Titus, Philemon, Hebrews, James by Morris, Leon,

The General Epistle of James : an Introduction and Commentary by Tasker, R. V. G. (1983) 148 pages.

James - STUDY GUIDE FOR JAMES by Coleman, Lyman; Peace, Richard

James : Bible study commentary by Vaughan, Curtis
James and Jude by Painter, John - Paideia Commentaries on the NT
The letter of James by Moo, Douglas J - Pillar NT Commentary Series

Tim Challies - Douglas Moo - The Letter of James (Pillar New Testament Commentary). Moo’s
commentary is widely regarded as the best treatment of James and is universally recommended by the
commentators on the commentaries. You may recognize his name from the recommendations for Romans
where his name also appears. Keith Mathison says it well: “If you can only have one commentary on James,
this is the one to have. Highly recommended.” Do note that Moo has also written a volume for the Tyndale New
Testament Commentary series; if you own this one (which you should) you will have no need for the other.

Cyril Barber - This highly original commentary seeks to make the letter of James clear and applicable to
Christians living today. While interacting with the latest views of this portion of God’s Word, Moo avoids giving
it an academic flavor. He ably bridges the gap between James’ 1st century readers and believers today.
Insightful.

Keith Mathison (Ligonier) - Number 1 rated = Douglas Moo — The Letter of James (Pillar New Testament
Commentary, 2000). Douglas Moo is one of the top conservative New Testament scholars alive today. He has
written one of the best commentaries on Romans, and now one of the best commentaries on James. If you
can only have one commentary on James, this is the one to have. Highly recommended. Moo has also
contributed the volume on James in the Tyndale New Testament Commentary series, but if you have the Pillar
volume, the Tyndale volume is unnecessary.

James Rosscup - Moo, Douglas J. The Letter of James (Pillar NTC). Grand Rapids: Eerdmans, 2000. Moo
in this exegetical study is longer (271 pp.) than his earlier effort in this list. He argues for authorship by James,
the Lord’s brother (20-22), discusses seven areas of theology (27-43), and argues that in James faith of those
God has freely justified expresses its reality in obeying God (38, etc.), as Paul held in “faith working through
love” (Gal. 5:6). Clear exposition is thought out well, and sometimes Moo grapples with views and problems
(not all, cf. “crown,” 1:12, and Hodges). In 2:14 he distinctly counters Hodges (123-24), and again at 2:18, 26
(128—29, 143). His detail on 2:14-26 is fairly helpful; he also is diligent with “spirit” in 4:5, and “sick” in 5:14.
Among medium-length works, this is one of the best in recent years.

The letter of James : an introduction and commentaryby Moo, Douglas J - Tyndale New Testament Commentary

James Rosscup - Moo, Douglas J. The Letter of James: An Introduction and Commentary (Tyndale New
Testament Commentary). Downers Grove: IVP, 1985. 191 pp. Eerdmans published the same commentary in
1989. It is a concise, conservative, clear work adept in exegetical details from careful research by a member
of the New Testament faculty at Trinity Evangelical Divinity School. It is helpful especially for teachers and
preachers. Moo, who did the massive 2-volume work on Romans, also wrote “James” in The Evangelical
Commentary on the Bible, ed. W. A. Elwell (Grand Rapids: Baker, 1989).

STUDY BIBLES - ONE VOLUME COMMENTARIES OF ENTIRE BIBLE, BIBLE DICTIONARIES, GENERAL REFERENCE
WORKS

KJV Bible Commentary - Hindson, Edward E; Kroll, Woodrow Michael. Over 3000 pages of the entire OT/NT - no restriction on
length of time one can use it. No copy and paste. Well done conservative commentary that interprets Scripture from a literal


https://archive.org/details/theologyofletter0000ches
https://archive.org/details/jamesmcge00mcge
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_b2r2/page/n6/mode/1up
https://archive.org/details/communicatorscom0000ceda
https://archive.org/details/preachersoutline0003unse
https://archive.org/details/12timothytitusph0000morr
https://archive.org/details/generalepistleof0000task
https://archive.org/details/james00cole
https://archive.org/details/james00curt
https://archive.org/details/jamesjude0000pain
https://archive.org/details/letterofjames0000mood
https://www.challies.com/resources/best-commentaries-on-james/
https://web.archive.org/web/20160707065844/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml3_c03.pdf
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/articles/top-5-commentaries-james
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Gal.%205.6
https://archive.org/details/letterofjamesint0000mood
https://archive.org/details/the-kjv-parallel-bible-commentary/page/416/mode/2up

perspective. User reviews - it generally gets 4/5 stars from users. - 372 ratings

Very well done conservative commentary that interprets Scripture from a literal perspective (pre-
millennial) _user reviews

The King James Version Bible Commentary is a complete verse-by-verse commentary. It is comprehensive in
scope, reliable in scholarship, and easy to use. Its authors are leading evangelical theologians who provide
practical truths and biblical principles. Any Bible student will gain new insights through this one-volume
commentary based on the timeless King James Version of the Bible.

NKJV Study Bible: New King James Version Study Bible by Radmacher, Earl D; Allen, Ronald Barclay; House, H. Wayne;917
ratings Very helpful notes. Conservative. No restricitons. See James - for easiest copy/paste select theater view.

The Word in life Study Bible - Very interesting format. Not your routine study Bible. Worth checking the very informative notes.
(e.g., here is a picture of Jesus' post-resurrection appearances.)

New Bible Commentary - (1994) See user reviews

The Experiencing God Study Bible : the Bible for knowing and doing the will of God- Blackaby, Henry (1996) 1968 pages - CHECK
THIS ONE! Each chapter begins with several questions under the title "PREPARE TO MEET GOD." Then you will interesting
symbols before many of the passages. The chapter ends with a "DID YOU NOTICE?" question. This might make a "dry chapter”
jump off the page! Read some of the 48 ratings

Wycliffe Bible Commentary - OT and NT - Charles Pfeiffer - 1560 pages (1962).214 ratings Less detailed than the KJV Bible
Commentary.

The New Testament and Wycliffe Bible commentary - This version has no time restriction but only has the NT.
The Defender's Study Bible : King James Version by Morris, Henry M. Excellent notes for well known creationist. 45 ratings
The MacArthur Study Bible - John MacArthur. Brief but well done notes 1,275 ratings

HCSB Study Bible

The David Jeremiah study bible - (2013) 2208 pages. 2,272 ratings Logos.com - "Drawing on more than 40 years of study, Dr. David
Jeremiah has compiled a legacy resource that will make an eternal impact on generations to come. 8,000 study notes. Hundreds of
enriching word studies"50+ Essentials of the Christian Faith" articles."

ESV study Bible - Excellent resource but not always literal in eschatology and the nation of Israel 6,004 ratings

Believer's Bible Commentary by MacDonald, William (1995) 2480 pages

Dr. John MacArthur, Jr. - "Concise yet comprehensive - the most complete single-volume commentary | have
seen."

Warren Wiersbe - "For the student who is serious about seeing Christ in the Word."
Life application study Bible : New Living Translation. Has some very helpful notes. 4,445 ratings
Life application Bible commentary - James

DICTIONARY OF JESUS AND THE GOSPELS - interesting articles in some depth

Compact Bible commentary by Radmacher, Earl D; Allen, Ronald Barclay; House, H Wayne, et al - 954 pages. 424 ratings Multiple
contributors to the comments which are often verse by verse. The comments are brief but meaty and can really help your study
through a given book. A sleeper in my opinion.

NIV archaeological study Bible (2005) 2360 pages 950 ratings (See also Archaeology and the Bible - OT and NT)
NIV cultural backgrounds study Bible. bringing to life the ancient world of scriptureKeener, Craig and Walton, John. Editors (2017)

The NIV study Bible by Barker, Kenneth L; Burdick, Donald W (1995) 2250 pages. Note this is the first edition. This resource has
been fully revised in 2020.

The Ryrie study Bible - Charles Ryrie (1978) 2142 pages. Conservative. 216 ratings

Evangelical Commentary on the Bible - editor Walter Elwell (1989) 1239 pages. User reviews.


https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary-ebook/dp/B003X272LC#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary/dp/1418503398/ref=sr_1_1?crid=2V3KHNVJZ68DI&keywords=KJV+Bible+Commentary+-+Hindson&qid=1650397386&s=books&sprefix=kjv+bible+commentary+-+hindson%252Cstripbooks%252C252&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary-ebook/dp/B003X272LC#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/mode/2up
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B003X272DK/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/page/1968/mode/1up?view=theater
https://archive.org/details/wordinlifestudyb0000unse_x0r6
https://www.preceptaustin.org/sites/default/files/images/appear.jpg
https://archive.org/details/newbiblecommenta0000unse_w4q6/page/261/mode/1up?view=theater
https://www.amazon.com/New-Bible-Commentary-Gordon-Wenham/dp/0830814426#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/experiencinggods0000unse_y6w9
https://www.amazon.com/Experiencing-Study-Bible-James-Version/dp/1558194207#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/wycliffebiblecom00pfei/page/233/mode/1up
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B00WAV3W98/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/the-new-testament-and-wycliffe-bible-commentary
https://archive.org/details/defendersstudybi0000morr
https://www.amazon.com/KJV-Defenders-Study-Bible-Morris/dp/052910444X#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/macarthurstudybi0000unse_n6a5/page/n12/mode/2up
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B000SEJ38S/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/hcsbstudybibleho0000unse/page/1736/mode/1up?view=theater
https://archive.org/details/jeremiahstudybib0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Jeremiah-Study-Bible-NKJV-Means/dp/1936034891#customerReviews
https://www.logos.com/product/199175/the-david-jeremiah-study-bible
https://archive.org/details/esvstudybibleeng0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B001CDWFPC/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/believersbibleco0001macd
https://archive.org/details/isbn_9780842332675
https://www.amazon.com/Life-Application-Study-Bible-Personal/dp/1414359810#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/lifeapplicationb0000unse_j8o5
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofjesu0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
https://archive.org/details/compactbiblecomm00radm
https://www.amazon.com/Nelsons-Compact-Bible-Commentary/dp/0785252495#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nivarchaeologica0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/NIV-Archaeological-Study-Bible-Hardcover/dp/031092605X#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/archaeologybible0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
https://archive.org/details/nivculturalbackg0000unse
https://archive.org/details/nivstudybibleper00kenn
https://archive.org/details/ryriestudybiblen00ryri
https://www.amazon.com/Ryrie-Expanded-American-Standard-Update/dp/0802438660#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/bakercommentaryo0000unse/mode/1up
https://www.amazon.com/Baker-Commentary-Bible-Walter-Elwell/dp/0801022541#customerReviews

Eerdmans' family encyclopedia of the Bible (1978) 344 pages

Eerdmans' handbook to the Bible (1983) 688 pages

The Lion handbook to the Bible - (1999) 822 pages. This resource is absolutely loaded with very nice color pictures and charts.

Tyndale handbook of Bible charts & maps by Wilson, Neil

Bible handbook and A-Z bible encyclopedia

International children's Bible field guide : answering kids' questions from Genesis to Revelationby Richards, Larry

The illustrated guide to Bible customs & curiosities by Knight, George W. (George William),

Today's handbook of Bible times & customs by Coleman, William L

The Shaw pocket Bible handbook - Editor - Walter Elwell (1984) 408 pages.

"This hardback is small in size but packed full of content: Brief summaries of every book of the bible, cultural,

archaeological and historical info, word definitions, pictures, maps and charts." Worth checking!
Zondervan illustrated Bible backgrounds commentary - New Testament - 552 pages. (2002) See user reviews.
The new Unger's Bible dictionary by Unger, Merrill Frederick, 1909-
Survey of the Bible : introductory insights, background studies. book-by- book surveyby Unger, Merrill Frederick

The parallel New Testament and Unger's Bible handbook : produced for Moody monthly by Unger, Merrill
ratings

The Hodder Bible handbook by Unger, Merrill
Nelson's expository dictionary of the Old Testament by Unger, Merrill
Kregel Bible handbook : a full-color guide to every book of the Bibleby Kerr, William 3 ratings

The new encyclopedia of Christian quotations by Water, Mark

Zondervan handbook to the Bible

Zondervan illustrated Bible backgrounds commentary - Matthew, Mark, Luke

Background Commentary on Luke - Clinton Arnold

Dictionary of Paul and his letters 180 ratings IVP Series

(1975) 744 pages 4

The Dictionary of Paul and His Letters is a one-of-a-kind reference work. Following the format of its highly
successful companion volume, the Dictionary of Jesus and the Gospels, this Dictionary is designed to bring
students, teachers, ministers and laypeople abreast of the established conclusions and significant recent

developments in Pauline scholarship. No other single reference work presents as much information focused
exclusively on Pauline theology, literature, background and scholarship. In a field that recently has undergone
significant shifts in perspective, the Dictionary of Paul and His Letters offers a summa of Paul and Pauline
studies. In-depth articles focus on individual theological themes (such as law, resurrection and Son of God),
broad theological topics (such as Christology, eschatology and the death of Christ), methods of interpretation
(such as rhetorical criticism and social-scientific approaches), background topics (such as apocalypticism,
Hellenism and Qumran) and various other subjects specifically related to the scholarly study of Pauline
theology and literature (such as early catholicism, the center of Paul's theology, and Paul and his interpreters
since F. C. Baur). Separate articles are also devoted to each of the Pauline letters to hermeneutics and to

preaching Paul today.

Dictionary of the later New Testament & its developments 71 ratings IVP Series

The third of IVP's critically acclaimed series of dictionaries of the New Testament provides focused study on
the often-neglected portions of the New Testament: Acts, Hebrews, the General Epistles, and Revelation.
Furthermore, its scope goes beyond the life of the New Testament church to include the work of the apostolic

fathers and early Christianity up through the middle of the second century.


https://archive.org/details/eerdmansfamilyen0000unse
https://archive.org/details/eerdmanshandbook0000unse_k5w7
https://archive.org/details/lionhandbooktobi0000unse_u9y6
https://archive.org/details/tyndalehandbooko0000wils
https://archive.org/details/biblehandbookazb0000unse_p4b5
https://archive.org/details/internationalchi0000rich
https://archive.org/details/illustratedguide0000knig
https://archive.org/details/todayshandbookof0000cole_f1v8
https://archive.org/details/shawpocketbibleh0000unse
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse
https://www.amazon.com/Zondervan-Illustrated-Bible-Backgrounds-Commentary/dp/0310217407#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/newungersbibledi0000unge_j9x8
https://archive.org/details/surveyofbibleint0000unge
https://archive.org/details/parallelnewtesta00unge
https://www.amazon.com/Parallel-Testament-Ungers-Bible-Handbook/dp/B000BJ2B7K#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/hodderbiblehandb0000unge
https://archive.org/details/nelsonsexpositor00unge
https://archive.org/details/kregelbiblehandb00will
https://www.amazon.com/Kregel-Bible-Handbook-Full-Color-Guide/dp/0825429862#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/isbn_9780801012068
https://archive.org/details/zondervanhandboo0000unse
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse/page/367/mode/1up?view=theater
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofpaul0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Dictionary-Paul-His-Letters-Bible/dp/0830817786#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryoflate0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Dictionary-Later-Testament-Developments-Bible/dp/0830817794/ref=sr_1_1?crid=25VZZTASNJ3MY&keywords=Dictionary+of+the+later+New+Testament+%2526+its+developments&qid=1650848931&s=books&sprefix=dictionary+of+the+later+new+testament+%2526+its+developments%252Cstripbooks%252C202&sr=1-1#customerReviews

Dictionary of New Testament background 79 ratings IVP Series

In a time when our knowledge of the ancient Mediterranean world has grown by leaps and bounds, this
volume sets out for readers the wealth of Jewish and Greco-Roman background that should inform our reading
and understanding of the New Testament and early Christianity. The Dictionary of New Testament
Background takes full advantage of the flourishing study of the Dead Sea Scrolls and offers individual articles
focused on the most important scrolls. In addition, the Dictionary encompasses the fullness of second-temple
Jewish writings, whether pseudepigraphic, rabbinic, parables, proverbs, histories or inscriptions. Articles
abound on aspects of Jewish life and thought, including family, purity, liturgy and messianism. The full scope of
Greco-Roman culture is displayed in articles ranging across language and rhetoric, literacy and book culture,
religion and cults, honor and shame, patronage and benefactors, travel and trade, intellectual movements and
ideas, and ancient geographical perspectives. No other reference work presents so much in one place for
students of the New Testament. Here an entire library of scholarship is made available in summary form.

MORE SERMONS
AND COMMENTARIES

JOHN ADAM

= James - Exposition of James - Contents

GREG ALLEN

=« James 4:1-3 The Cause of Conflicts

=« James 4:4-5 Friendship with the World

= James 4:6 Humbling Down

= James 4:7-10 What Goes Up Must First Come Down
= James 4:11-12 Speak No Evil

= James 4:13-17 Submitting Our Plans to God's Plan

DON ANDERSON - Teaching Resources

= Study Guide on James - 27 pages
= James Chart Scans (studies 1-12)

AUDIO - Click here for the audios of the 12 lessons on James listed below averaging about 41 minutes each...

= 8 James 4:1-12— Study 8 43:11
« 9 James 4:13-17 — Study 9 33:44

Teacher Notes on James

=« James 4:1-12— Study 8
= James 4:13-17 — Study 9

More Notes

= James 4:1-12— Study 8
= James 4:13-17 — Study 9

MIKE ANDRUS

= James 3:13-4:10 Rhetorical Questions: Mid-Term Exam for the Church Dan Curnutt
= James 4:11-17 - When Christians Play God

PAUL APPLE


https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofnewt0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Dictionary-New-Testament-Background-Bible/dp/0830817808/ref=sr_1_1?crid=1SCUPO3PJY7P0&keywords=Dictionary+of+New+Testament+background&qid=1650852114&s=books&sprefix=dictionary+of+new+testament+background%252Cstripbooks%252C217&sr=1-1#customerReviews
http://archive.org/stream/anexpositionepi00adamgoog#page/n9/mode/1up
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/082703am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/090303am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/091003am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/091703am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/092403am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/100103am.htm
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/790.-James-c.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-all-old_chart-file-scans-c-converted.pdf
https://w.soundcloud.com/player/?url=https%253A//api.soundcloud.com/playlists/958105951&color=%2523ff5500&auto_play=false&hide_related=false&show_comments=false&show_user=true&show_reposts=false&show_teaser=true
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-8_Teacher-notes-c.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-9_Teacher-notes-c.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-8_lecture-note-scans-c-converted.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-9_lecture-note-scans-c-converted.pdf
http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2008-07-13/-rhetorical-questions:-mid-term-exam-for-the-church
http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2008-07-20/-when-christians-play-god

= James - A Devotional Commentary — Nine Tests of Genuine Faith - Pdf

WILLIAM BARCLAY

= James 4 Commentary

ALBERT BARNES

= James 4 Commentary

BRIAN BELL

= James 4:1-10 The Pollution & The Solution
= James 4:11-17 Games People Play

CHRIS BENFIELD

= James 4:1-6 Our Struggles with the Flesh

= James 4:7-10 Overcoming the Struggles of the Flesh
= James 4:7-10 The Character of the Christian Soldier

= James 4:11-17 What is Your Life?

JOHANN BENGEL

= James 4 - less Greek
= James 4 - Ghomon

ANDREW BENNETT
= James 4:1-5
= James 4:6-12
= James 4:13-17
BIBLE.ORG RESOURCES
= James 4
JIM BOMKAMP
= James 3:13-4:3 Discerning The Wisdom From Above And Below / The Source Of All Quarrels And Conflicts / Learning To Ask

= James 4:4-17 Friendship With World Is Hostility Towards God / God Is Opposed To The Proud But Gives Grace To The
Humble / Don't Speak Against Brothers

JOHN BURNS

= James. The Wisdom of Jesus

JOHN CALVIN

=« James 4 Commentary

CAMBRIDGE BIBLE FOR SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES - EDWARD PLUMPTRE

=« James 4 Commentary

CAMBRIDGE GREEK TESTAMENT COMMENTARY


http://bibleoutlines.com/library/pdf/james.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/dsb/james-4.html
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/bnn/james-4.html
http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/59-james/01-59-10-004-001.pdf
http://messages.calvarymurrieta.com/new_testament/59-james/01-59-10-004-011.pdf
http://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/17._our_struggles_with_the_flesh_-_jam.41-6.pdf
http://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/18._overcoming_the_struggles_of_the_flesh_-_jam.47-10.pdf
http://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/the_character_of_the_christian_soldier_-_jam.47-10.pdf
http://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/19._what_is_your_life_-_jam.411-17.pdf
http://archive.org/stream/criticalenglisht03blac#page/230/mode/1up
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/jab/james-4.html
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Bennett/James%204.1-5.pdf
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Bennett/James%204.6-12.pdf
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Bennett/James%204.13-17.pdf
http://bible.org/byverse/James%204
http://jimbomkamp.com/James/James3.p2.htm
http://jimbomkamp.com/James/James4.p1.htm
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/Ted_Hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/CTR-NT/Burns-WisdomJames-CTR.htm
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/calvin/calcom45.vi.v.i.html
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/cambridge/james/4.htm

=« James 4 Commentary

ALAN CARR

= James 4:1-10 Steps To A Victorious Prayer Life
= James 4:13-17 Avoiding Future Mistakes

= James 4:13-17 A Y2K Plan For The Future

RICH CATHERS

= James 4-5 Sermon with Word Studies and lllustrations
= James 4:1-10 - Sermon with many illustrations

OSWALD CHAMBERS

= James 4:8: The Authority Of Reality

= James 4:8: The Authority of Truth
= James 4:3 And After That What's Next to Do?

ADAM CLARKE

=« James 4 Commentary

STEVEN COLE

« James 4:1-3 The Source of Conflicts

= James 4:4-6 Spiritual Adultery & Resolving Conflicts
=« James 4:7-10 Resolving Conflicts God's Way

= James 4:11-12 The Sin of Judging Others

= James 4:13-17 Life is a Vapor

THOMAS CONSTABLE

= James 4 Expository Notes

W A CRISWELL

= James 4:1-3 Getting Things From God
= James 4:1-3 Getting Things From God -2

= James 4:10. 14 These Thirty Years
= James 4:10, 14 These Thirty Years - 2

= James 4:13-16 The Quality of Life

KAY DAIGLE

= James 3:13-4:3 Week Seven Lesson: Faith That Brings Peace
= James 4:4-17 Week Eight Lesson: Faith That Repents

RON DANIEL

= James 4:1-10
= James 4:11-17

J N DARBY

= James Brief Exposition


https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cgt/james-4.html
http://www.sermonnotebook.org/new%20testament/James%204_1-10.htm
http://www.sermonnotebook.org/new%20testament/James%204_13-17%20(2).htm
http://www.sermonnotebook.org/new%20testament/James%204_13-17.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/59%20Jam/2001/59Jam04-05.htm
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/59%20Jam/2001/59Jam04a.htm
https://utmost.org/classic/the-authority-of-reality-classic/
https://utmost.org/the-authority-of-truth/
https://utmost.org/and-after-that-what%25E2%2580%2599s-next-to-do/
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/acc/james-4.html
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-14-source-conflicts-james-41-3
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-15-spiritual-adultery-and-resolving-conflicts-james-44-6
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-16-resolving-conflicts-god%25E2%2580%2599s-way-james-47-10
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-17-sin-judging-others-james-411-12
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-18-life-vapor-james-413-17
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/dcc/james-4.html
https://www.wacriswell.com/sermons/1960/getting-things-from-god-3/
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/1633.cfm
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/918.cfm
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/3425.cfm
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/3428.cfm
http://bible.org/seriespage/week-seven-lesson-faith-brings-peace-james-313-43
http://bible.org/seriespage/week-eight-lesson-faith-repents-james-44-17
http://www.rondaniel.com/library/59-James/James0401.php
http://www.rondaniel.com/library/59-James/James0411.php
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/darby/EXPOSIT/28010E.html

GEORGE DAVIS

= Preaching From the Book of James

BOB DEFFINBAUGH

= Real Religion Requires Repentance James 4:1-5:6

DEVOTIONALS JAMES

= James 4 Devotionals

DICTIONARY OF JESUS AND THE GOSPELS

= DICTIONARY OF JESUS AND THE GOSPELS (borrow a copy)

DAN DUNCAN

= James 4:1-10 Worldliness - 14 pages
= James 4:11-17 Pride and Perspective - 13 pages

J LIGON DUNCAN

= James 4:1-5 Worldliness in the Church
= James 4:6-10 The Christian Attitude/The Worldly Attitude
= James 4:11-17 Worldly Speaking and Christian Speaking

ELLICOTT'S COMMENTARY FOR ENGLISH READERS - E G PUNCHARD

James Rosscup - Though concise in its statements, this old commentary reveals a thorough knowledge of
the Greek and is very helpful in matters of grammar and word meanings.

= James 4 Commentary

THEODORE EPP

= Click here for the devotionals below.

= James 4:1-3 The War Within

= James 4:4-7 Don't Court the World

= James 4:8-12 You Get Nearer by Getting Lower
= James 4:13-17 God Will Guide You

EXPLORE THE BIBLE

= Who Is Your Best Friend? James 4:1-17
= James 4:1-17: Submitting to God

EXPOSITOR'S BIBLE COMMENTARY - ABRIDGED

= Expositor's Bible Commentary : abridged edition - Matthew - Revelation (Borrow)

EXPOSITOR'S BIBLE COMMENTARY - Alfred Plummer

=« James 4 Commentary
= James 4:1-13 Lusts as the Causes of Strife

= James 4:4-6 The Seductions of the World
= James 4:7-10 The Power of Satan and Its Limits
= James 4:11, 12 Self Assurance


http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/Ted_Hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/CTR-NT/Davis-PreachingJames-CTR.htm
https://bible.org/seriespage/4-real-religion-requires-repentance-james-41-56
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofjesu0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
http://believerschapel-production.s3.amazonaws.com/dan_duncan/james/07_dd_james.pdf
http://believerschapel-production.s3.amazonaws.com/dan_duncan/james/08_dd_james.pdf
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/worldliness-in-the-church
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/the-christian-attitude-the-wordly-attitude
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/worldly-speaking-and-christian-speaking
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/ellicott/james/4.htm
http://www.preachhim.org/LessonINTERNET08-23-09.htm
http://www.founders.org/SS/082403.htm
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_b2r2/page/n6/mode/1up
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/teb/james-4.html

= James 4:13-17 Presuming Upon Our Future

EXPOSITOR'S DICTIONARY OF TEXTS Commentary on James

= James 4 Commentary

EXPOSITOR'S GREEK TESTAMENT - W E Oesterley

= James 4 Commentary

JAMES FREEMAN

= James 4:18 Traveling Merchants

MICHAEL FRONCZAK - 46 pages

= James 4

A C GAEBELEIN

James Rosscup - This dispensationally oriented work is not verse-by-verse, but deals with the exposition on
a broader scale, treating blocks of thought within the chapters. Cf. also Arno C. Gaebelein, Gaebelein’s
Concise Commentary on the Whole Bible (I Volume, Neptune, NJ: Loizeaux, 1985), the Annotated Bible
revised. The author was a popular evangelical Bible teacher of the first part of the century, much like H. A.
Ironside in his diligent but broad, practical expositions of Bible books. Gaebelein was premillennial and
dispensational, and editor for many years of Our Hope Magazine.

=« James 4 Commentary - Further Exhortations to Right Living

GABE FULLER - SERMONS

= James 4:1-5 - Will | Ever Change?
= James 4:6-10 Amazing Grace

= James 4:13-17 The Miracle of Tomorrow

GENE GETZ - short videos emphasizing principles

= James; Principle #10; James 4:1-10; Humility versus Pride: To apply God's wisdom, we are to imitate Christ's example of
humility. Video

= James; Principle #11; James 4:13-17; Money and Humility: When we accumulate and use material possessions, we are to
reflect Christlike humility. Video

JOHN GILL

= James 4 Commentary

BRUCE GOETTSCHE - sermons on James

= James 4:1-3 The Cause of Our Conflicts

= James 4:4-6 Combating Worldliness

= James 4:7-10 Steps to Godly Living
= James 4:11-12 Words that Wound

= James 4:13-17 Practical Atheism

GOSPELCOALITION - SERMONS ON JAMES - MOST MP3 MANY WELL-KNOWN SPEAKERS

= Sermons on Jame


https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/edt/james-4.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/egt/james-4.html
http://archive.org/stream/handbookofbiblem00freeuoft#page/n472/mode/1up
http://www.biblestudyresourcecenter.com/yahoo_site_admin/assets/docs/James_Chapt_4.14341859.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/gab/james-4.html
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/how-the-gospel-helps-our-relationships
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/amazing-grace
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/the-miracle-of-tomorrow
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.1-10
http://www2.bhpublishinggroup.com/QR/GetzBible/1418/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.13-17
http://www2.bhpublishinggroup.com/QR/GetzBible/1419/
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/geb/james-4.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200220131730/http://www.unionchurch.com/archive/100508.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114094252/http://www.unionchurch.com/archive/101208.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114101104/http://www.unionchurch.com/archive/101908.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114092635/http://www.unionchurch.com/archive/102608.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114103353/http://www.unionchurch.com/archive/110208.html
https://resources.thegospelcoalition.org/library?f%255Bbook%255D%255B%255D=James

GOTQUESTIONS - Sound Biblical answers to questions related to the Book of James

= James 4:7 - How are we to submit to God?
= James 4:7 - What does it mean to resist the devil, and why will resistance cause the devil to flee?

= James 4 - What can | do when | am under spiritual attack?

= James 4:1-3 - What does the Bible say about fighting?

=« James 4:3 - What does the Bible say about motives?

=« James 4:4 - What does the Bible say about worldliness?

= James 4:4 - What is the definition of enmity?

= James 4:4-5 - What is spiritual adultery?

= James 4:8-9 - What is godly sorrow?

= James 4:11-12 - How can | overcome having a critical spirit?

=« James 4:13-15 - What does the Bible say about setting goals?

= James 4:14 - What does the Bible say about time managemenf?

= James 4:14 - What does the Bible say about a death bed conversion?
s James 4:17 - What is a sin of omission? What is a sin of commission?

DAVID GUZIK

=« James 4 Commentary

MATTHEW HENRY

= James 4 Commentary

D EDMOND HIEBERT

=« The Unifying Theme of James - Excellent overview

F B HOLE

= James Commentary (Plymouth Brethren

HOLMAN PUBLISHING - well done, conservative study Bible notes

= Holman Christian Standard Bible Study Bible - borrow

DAVID HOLWICK

= James 4:1- 3 The Cycle of Violence
» James 4:1- 3 The Violence Among Us

= James 4:1- 3 What Rages Within?
= James 4:4-10 Submit and Resist
= James 4:4-10 True Repentance

= James 4:11-12 Being Judge Judy

= James 4:11-12 Who Made You A Judge?
= James 4:13-17 Perceptive Planning

= James 4:13-17 Where Does God Fit In?

ILLUSTRATIONS - 10,000 ILLUSTRATIONS

=« James 4:1
= James 4:3
= James 4:4
=« James 4:7
=« James 4:11-12
« James 4:13-16


https://www.gotquestions.org/submit-to-God.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/resist-the-devil.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/spiritual-attack.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Bible-fighting.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Bible-motives.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/worldliness.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/definition-enmity.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/spiritual-adultery.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/godly-sorrow.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/critical-spirit.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/setting-goals.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Bible-time-management.html
http:?
https://www.gotquestions.org/sin-of-omission.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/sin-of-commission.html
https://enduringword.com/bible-commentary/james-4/
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/mhm/james-4.html
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/Ted_Hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/BSac-NT/Hiebert-JamesTheme-BS.pdf
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/hole/NT/JAMES.html
https://archive.org/details/hcsbstudybibleho0000unse/page/1736/mode/1up?view=theater
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James4_13TheCycleofViolence.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James414TheViolenceAmongUs.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James4_13WhatRagesWithin.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James4_410SubmitandResist.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James4_410TrueRepentance.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James4_1112BeingJudgeJudy.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James4_1112WhoMadeYOUaJudge.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James4_1317PerceptivePlanning.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James4_1317WhereDoesGodFitIn.html
http://bible.org/illustration/james-41
http://bible.org/illustration/james-43
http://bible.org/illustration/james-44
http://bible.org/illustration/james-47
http://bible.org/illustration/james-411-12
http://bible.org/illustration/james-413-16

= James 4:14
= James 4:17

H A IRONSIDE COMMENTARY

Cyril Barber - Continuously in print for 50 years, having made its debut in 1947. Ironside always has
something good to say. He is easy to read, evangelical, and provides deft applications of the truth to life. One
limitation of this revision is the use of the KJV when some other modern translation (e.g., NKJV) would have
better served the needs of modern readers. Otherwise, this exposition is lucid and ideal for lay Bible study.

James Rosscup - He is staunchly evangelical, showing good broad surveys based on diligent study, practical
turns, even choice illustrations. In prophecy he is premillennial dispensational....Many preachers have found
that Ironside works, read along with heavier books on details of exegesis, help them see the sweep of the
message and prime their spirits for practical relevance.

John Cereghin - Ironside, Harry A., Expository Notes on the Epistles of James and Peter, 1947, 41 pages.
Brief devotional exposition. He attacks hyper-Calvinism (68); denounces the error of “soul sleep” (73);
suggests that angels may refer to Genesis 6 (82-83); teaches the Premillennial coming of Christ (98). A
practical and devotional exposition. Reprinted from the 1904 edition.

=« James 4 Commentary

IVP COMMENTARY - George M. Stulac

= Spirituality from God (3:13-4:12)
= Who Is Wise Among You? (3:13-18)
= Applications for the Church Today (4:1-17)

JAMIESON, FAUSSET, BROWN

= James 4 Commentary
= James 4 Commentary - unabridged

ROBERT JOHNSTONE

= James 4 - Lectures Exegetical and Practical - Contents

= James 4:1-3 Origin of Strifes,
= James 4:4—6 Worldliness Enmity to God,

= James 4:7—10 Submission to God
=« James 4:11, 12 Evil Speaking and Judging,

= James 4:13-17 Vain Confidence regarding the Future,

WILLIAM KELLY

=« James 4 Commentary

KJV BIBLE COMMENTARY - Edward Hindson and Woodrow M Kroll

Well done conservative commentary that interprets Scripture from a literal perspective. User reviews - 372
ratings - | have found the comments are very good but not generally in great depth. It is worth check as you
may glean additional insights on a passage. It is not strictly speaking verse by verse but does cover many
verses.

=« KJV Bible Commentary. - note if you want to use copy and paste function, select the one page view. Two page view does
not allow copy/paste.

RICHARD KNOWLING

D Edmond Hiebert - Greek text. A technical commentary providing grammatical information and important
word studies. Often cites rabbinic sources. Defends Petrine authorship and dates the letter at A.D. 64. (An


http://bible.org/illustration/james-414
http://bible.org/illustration/james-417
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/isn/james-4.html
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Spirituality-God
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Who-Is-Wise-You
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Applications-Church-Today
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/jfb/james-4.html
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/jfu/james-4.html
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/293/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/293/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/304/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/318/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/330/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/340/mode/1up
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/kelly/james/4.htm
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary-ebook/dp/B003X272LC#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary/dp/1418503398/ref=sr_1_1?crid=2V3KHNVJZ68DI&keywords=KJV+Bible+Commentary+-+Hindson&qid=1650397386&s=books&sprefix=kjv+bible+commentary+-+hindson%252Cstripbooks%252C252&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/the-kjv-parallel-bible-commentary/page/416/mode/2up

Introduction to the New Testament)

Cyril Barber - One of the better works in this series. (The Minister's Library - Volume 1)

= James 4 Commentary

RICHARD J KREJCIR

= James 4:1-6_God hates Pride!

= James 4:7-10 How to Repent!
= James 4:11-12 Do Not Judge!

= James 4:13-17 Do Not Plan Ahead Without God!

STEVE KRELOFF

= Sermons series on James - Mp3 only but very well done

J P LANGE

=« Commentary on James 4

DAVID LEGGE

= James 4:5: The Jealousy Of God
= James 4:8-11 Draw Near To God

= James 4:13 Can You Count On Tomorrow?

LIFEWAY - sermons

=« James 4:1-2 Why We Believe Better Than We Behave Concerning Prayer
= James 4:1-6 Who Wants to Fight in Church?
=« James 4:1-10 Why We Fight

JOHN MACARTHUR

= James 4:1-2 The Danger in Being a Friend of the World, Pt. 1

= James 4:2-6 The Danger in Being a Friend of the World, Pt. 2
= James 4:6-7 Drawing Near to God. Pt. 1

= James 4:8-10 Drawing Near to God, Pt. 2
= James 4:11 The Blasphemous Sin of Defaming Others, Pt. 1

= James 4:11-12 The Blasphemous Sin of Defaming Others, Pt. 2
= James 4:13-17 Responding to the Will of God

IAN MACKERVOY

= James: What faith should do - Easy English

WILLIAM MACDONALD - commentary on whole Bible. Often has pithy, practical and very insightful comments.

John MacArthur - "Concise yet comprehensive - the most complete single-volume commentary | have seen.

Warren Wiersbe - "For the student who is serious about seeing Christ in the Word."
= Believer's Bible Commentary - borrow. This resource is always worth checking.

BRYN MACPHAIL - sermons

= James 4:1-10 When Christians Quarrel
= James 4:13-17 Letting God Worry About Tomorrow


http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/egt/james-4.html
http://70030.netministry.com/articles_view.asp?articleid=33637&columnid=3803
http://70030.netministry.com/articles_view.asp?articleid=33638&columnid=3803
http://70030.netministry.com/articles_view.asp?articleid=33639&columnid=3803
http://70030.netministry.com/articles_view.asp?articleid=33640&columnid=3803
http://www.lakesidechapel.com/sermons?book=James
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/lange/james/4.htm
http://www.preachtheword.com/sermon/misc0115-jealousy.shtml
http://www.preachtheword.com/sermon/misc0028-drawneartogod.shtml
http://www.preachtheword.com/sermon/gospel002-canyoucountontomorrow.shtml
http://www.lifeway.com/Article/sermon-when-the-church-prays-why-we-believe-better-than-we-behave-concerning-prayer-james-4-1-2
http://www.lifeway.com/Article/sermon-church-fighting-quarrels-disputes-james-4
http://www.lifeway.com/Article/sermon-why-we-fight-conflict-james-4
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-22
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-23
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-24
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-25
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-26
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-27
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-28
http://www.easyenglish.info/bible-commentary/james-lbw.htm
https://archive.org/details/believersbibleco0001macd
https://web.archive.org/web/20221129043244/https://reformedtheology.ca/james4a.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20221205090431/https://reformedtheology.ca/james4b.html

THOMAS MANTON

= A Practical Exposition of James
= James 4

MASTER'S BIBLE CHURCH Sermon Series on James

Quick overview suggests these are an excellent resource (e.g., 21 pages on James 1:2-4!)

= James 4:1-3 Worldly Prayer
» James 4:4-6  Friendly with the World

= James 4:7-10 _ Getting Right with God
=« James 4:11-12 Judge Not

= James 4:13-17 The Self-Sufficient Christian

JOSEPH MAYOR - The Epistle of James The Greek Text with Introductory Notes and Comments

James Rosscup: First issued in 1892, this commentary of more than 600 pages gives the reader almost 300
pages in introductory explorations about the identity of the writer James, the date (he says near the end of the
A. D. 40’s), the relations to other New Testament books, grammar and style, etc. It is a work of towering
scholarship and exhaustive detail. From the standpoint of the Greek text it is the best older and one of the best
at any time on James. (Commentaries for Biblical Expositors: An annotated bibliography)

=« James 4 Commentary

J VERNON MCGEE

= James 4 Commentary

F B MEYER

= James 4:5: He Jealously Desires the Spirit

JAMES MOFFATT

= James - Everyman's NT Commentary- Verse by Verse Comments

MONERGISM - SERMONS. MP3'S

= Mp3's By Chapter

HENRY MORRIS - Defender's Study Bible

= Borrow The Defender's Study Bible
= James 4:4 enemy of God

= James 4:5 scripture saith in vain

= James 4:6 he saith

= James 4:7 Resist the devil

= James 4:10 Humble yourselves

=« James 4:14 vapour

= James 4:15 If the Lord will

= James 4:17 doeth it not

ROBERT MORGAN

= James 4:1-7a Fights and Quarrels
= James 4:1-10 Drawing Near
= James 4:11-12 Fussin', Feudin' and Fightin'


http://archive.org/details/practicalcomment00mantuoft
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/manton/manton04.vii.html
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/22.James4.1-3.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/23.James4.4-6.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/24.James4.7-10.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/25.James%204.11-12.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/26.James4.13-17.pdf
http://archive.org/stream/cu31924029294844#page/n444/mode/1up
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/ttb/james-4.html
http://www.preceptaustin.org/james_devotionals#4
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/moffat/jampetjud.iii.ii.html?scrBook=Jas&scrCh=0-0&scrV=0-0#iii.ii-p0.1
https://www.monergism.com/topics/mp3-audio-multimedia/00-new-testament-sermons-book/james/chapter-james
https://archive.org/details/defendersstudybi0000morr
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8536/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8537/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8538/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8539/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8540/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8541/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8542/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8543/

= James 4:13-17 Lord Willing

ANDREW MURRAY

= James 4:3 Ask and It Shall Be Given - from "With Christ in the School of Prayer"

NET BIBLE NOTES

=« James 4 Commentary

JIM NEWHEISER - each sermon has nice 2 page outline with lots of Scripture cross-references

= James 4:1-6 Murder and Adultery in the Church?
= James 4:7-10 Humbly Submit to God

= James 4:11-12 Who Do You Think You Are?
= James 4:13-17 The Peril of Presumptuous Planning

= James 4:15-17, Deut. 29:29 Knowing God'’s Will: Part 1
= James 4:15.17; Prov. 3:5-6 Knowing God’s Will: Part 2

PHIL NEWTON

= James 4:1-5 Diagnosing Trouble
= James 4:6-10 Walking by Grace

= James 4:11-12 Hold Your Tongue!
=« James 4:13-17 Deo Volente

JAMES NISBET - Church Pulpit Commentary

= James 4 Commentary
NKJV STUDY BIBLE - online no restriction for use - notes are brief but conservative and well-done

= James - for easiest copy/paste select theater view.

OUR DAILY BREAD

= See James 1 lllustrations - Our Daily Bread, etc

= James 4:1 Anger Management
= James 4:1-12 Cut Down to Size

= James 4:1-10 Strings, Rings, Troublesome Things
= James 4:1-10 | Shall Not Want

= James 4:1-3 The Wisdom of Motives

= James 4:3 Something Far Better

= James 4:3 Do We Expect An Answer?

= James 4:3 Selfish Prayers

=« James 4:3 A Kitten For The Asking
= James 4:3 Letters To God

= James 4:6 No Greater Love!

= James 4:6 Cut Down To Size

= James 4:6 A Strong Finish

= James 4:6 God Of New Beginnings

= James 4:6-10 Prepared For His Presence
= James 4:7 Flee!

= James 4:7 Hawks and Lions!
= James 4:7 Shooing Satan

=« James 4:7 The Tipping Point
= James 4:7-8 Cookies Or Radishes?



http://www.ccel.org/ccel/murray/prayer.V.html?scrBook=Jas&scrCh=0-0&scrV=0-0#V-p0.1
https://lumina.bible.org/bible/james+4
https://web.archive.org/web/20161220222519/http://grcbible.org/pdf/110807AM-Jim-Newheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161220222633/http://grcbible.org/pdf/20110828AM-Jim-Newheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161219214259/http://grcbible.org/pdf/20110904AM-Jim-Newheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161220000340/http://grcbible.org/pdf/20110925AM-Jim-Newheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161221054605/http://grcbible.org/pdf/20111002AM-Jim-Newheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161221043407/http://grcbible.org/pdf/20111016AM-Jim-Newheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20150708082819/http://archive.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_04.01-05.php
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616061242/http://archive.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_04.06-10.php
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616062503/http://archive.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_04.11-12.php
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616062521/http://archive.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_04.13-17.php
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cpc/james-4.html
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/page/1968/mode/1up?view=theater
http://odb.org/2005/02/25/
http://odb.org/2003/01/12/
http://odb.org/2008/06/16/strings-rings-troublesome-things/
http://odb.org/2010/05/22/i-shall-not-want/
http://www.rbc.org/bible-study/been-thinking-about/home.aspx
http://odb.org/2002/04/28/
http://odb.org/1997/04/30/
http://odb.org/1996/03/20/
http://odb.org/1999/08/18/
http://odb.org/2004/10/27/
http://www.rbc.org/odb/odb-10-04-02.shtml
http://odb.org/2003/01/12/
http://odb.org/1998/01/10/
http://odb.org/2000/03/15/
http://odb.org/2002/01/21/
http://odb.org/2004/04/16/
http://odb.org/2012/04/04/hawks-and-lions/
http://odb.org/2005/06/17/
http://odb.org/2007/08/23/
http://odb.org/1999/10/08/

= James 4:7-8 The Forest And The Tree
= James 4:7-10 Two Words

= James 4:8 Spiritual Cleansing

=« James 4:8 Scrubbed Clean

= James 4:8-9 Sin Is Serious

=« James 4:9 Dry Eyes

= James 4:9 Connecting With God
= James 4:1-10 Me First

= James 4:10 Path To Humility

= James 4:11 Trash Disposal

= James 4:13-17 A Vase Full Of Good Intentions
=« James 4:13-17 Two Calls

=« James 4:13-17 Harvest Home

= James 4:13-17 Who's In Control?

=« James 4:13-17 How To Face Another Day
= James 4:13-17 For A Limited Time

=« James 4:13-17 Facing the Future

= James 4:13-17 The Other Side

=« James 4:13-17 Uncontrollable Unexpected
= James 4:14 Life's Uncertainty

= James 4:14 The Brevity Of Life

= James 4:14 A Vanishing Vapor

= James 4:14 Will You Live To Be 1007?
= James 4:14 Will You Be Around?

= James 4:14 Tomorrow's Terrors

=« James 4:14 An Uncertain Future

= James 4:14 Spend Them Wisely

=« James 4:14 "Nothing Is Ever Sure”

= James 4:14 What Will You Write?

= James 4:15 Flexibility
= James 4:17 We Know

= James 4:17 Failing To Do Right

JOSEPH PARKER - PEOPLE'S BIBLE

= James 4:14 What is Your Life?

PASTORLIFE - SERMONS

The War Within James 4 Christian Living
The Holy War James 4:1-10 Holiness; Purity; Christian Living; Spiritual Warfare

Conflict; Church Fights; Arguments;

How Fights are Stopped and Started James 4:1-10
Disagreements

How to Conguer Conflict in the

Church James 4:1-12 Conflict, Church; Church, Peace in the

Declaring Peace At Home James 4:1-3  Conflict Resolution; Marriage; Love; Family; Home
If Tomorrow Never Comes James 4:13-17 New Year; Tomorrow; Death

A New Year Revolution James 4:13-17 New Year

Living our Lives to the Glory of God  James 4:13-17 Christian Living; Glorifying God
What Is Your Life James 4:14 Graduation; Life

JOHN PIPER

= James 4:1-10: Where Does Child-Killing Come From?
= James 4:2: Abortion: You Desire and Do Not Have: So You Kill

John C. Bryan
Franklin L.
Kirksey

Mark Adams

Denis Lyle

Larry Wynn
Steve Wagers
Steve Wagers

Johnny Hunt
J. Mike Minnix


http://odb.org/2005/03/29/
http://odb.org/2011/05/04/two-words/
http://odb.org/1996/09/19/
http://odb.org/2002/03/26/
http://odb.org/2002/09/28/
http://odb.org/2002/11/22/
http://odb.org/2008/01/15/
http://odb.org/2012/03/22/%25E2%2580%259Cme-first%25E2%2580%259D/
http://odb.org/2009/02/11/path-to-humility/
http://odb.org/2003/04/05/
http://odb.org/2003/10/04/
http://odb.org/2001/06/27/
http://odb.org/2007/11/22/
http://odb.org/2002/06/24/
http://odb.org/2006/03/11/
http://odb.org/2008/10/02/for-a-limited-time/
http://odb.org/2012/01/05/facing-the-future/
http://odb.org/2010/02/11/the-other-side/
http://odb.org/2012/06/07/uncontrollable-unexpected/
http://odb.org/2003/10/04/
http://odb.org/2000/12/08/
http://odb.org/1999/08/28/
http://odb.org/1995/06/27/
http://odb.org/1995/01/02/
http://odb.org/2001/05/27/
http://odb.org/2002/02/23/
http://odb.org/2001/01/05/
http://odb.org/2005/10/15/
http://odb.org/2008/01/04/
http://odb.org/2007/06/28/
http://odb.org/2000/02/11/
http://odb.org/2006/09/09/
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/parker/james/4.htm
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=6820
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=9
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=6724
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=3307
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4156
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=3415
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=5935
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=3360
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=5024
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=20
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4374
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=3382
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4401
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=3382
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=6683
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=10
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3323
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=1
http://www.desiringgod.org/sermons/where-does-child-killing-come-from
http://www.desiringgod.org/sermons/abortion-you-desire-and-do-not-have-so-you-kill

= James 4:7 Resist the Devil!
= James 4:13-16: If the Lord Wills

MATT POSTIFF - sermons on James - Fellowship Bible Church

=« James 4:1-15 (docx)
= James 4:6-10 (docx)
= James 4:11-12 (docx)
= James 4:13-17 (docx)

WIL POUNDS - sermon transctripts

= James 4:1-10 How to Have a Good Fight
= James 4:6-12 How to Draw Near to God

= James 4:13-5:6 Practicing God's Presence

PREACHER'S HOMILETICAL COMMENTARY

= James 4 Commentary

PREACHER'S OUTLINE AND SERMON BIBLE (POSB) - This resource can be very helpful. Must be borrowed and no
copy/paste.

=« James Commentary

PRECEPT MINISTRIES

=« James: — Precept Ministries International — Inductive Bible Study 15 lessons - Lesson 1 can be downloaded as Pdf
=« The Endurance of Job

« A Faith That Shows

= Why Trials? How to Handle Them

= "The Flesh Connection” in Trials

=« Where Do Temptations Come From?

= Yield to Temptation...What Next?

= Flee from Anger, Wickedness. Hypocrisy. Partiality
= Is Your Christianity Worthless or Real?

=« What are the Works of Faith?

= Oh, That Tongue!

= The Tongue is Controlled by the Heart

= Miserable? Check Your Heart

=« Far From God? In Conflict with Man?

= Life's Not Fair! Be Patient, the LORD is Coming
= Does the Prayer of Faith Always Work?

PULPIT COMMENTARY

= James 4 Expositional Commentary - homilies below are on this page - scroll down
= James 4:1 The Origin of Strife and Conflict Sought in Selfish Lust

= James 4:1-3 Wars and Fightings

=« James 4:1-10 War or Peace?

= James 4:2 3 Ye Ask Amiss, That Ye May Spend it on Your Pleasures
=« James 4:4 The Friendship with the World is Enmity with God

= James 4:4-6 Worldliness Enmity with God

=« James 4:7-10 Submission to God

= James 4:8 Draw Night to God

=« James 4:10 Humble Yourselves in the Sight of God

« James 4:11, 12 The Sin of Detraction


http://www.desiringgod.org/sermons/resist-the-devil
http://www.desiringgod.org/sermons/if-the-lord-wills
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh4Vv1to5.docx
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh4Vv6to10.docx
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh4Vv11to12.docx
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh4Vv13to17.docx
http://www.abideinchrist.com/messages/jas4v1.html
http://www.abideinchrist.com/messages/jas4v7.html
http://www.abideinchrist.com/messages/jas4v13.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/phc/james-4.html
https://archive.org/details/preachersoutline0003unse
http://cdn.shopify.com/s/files/1/1889/5091/files/James_PUP_L1_NAS.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616061015/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-1/James%20Lesson%201-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060812/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-2/James%20lesson%202-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060845/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-3/James%20lesson%203-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060807/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-4/James%20lesson%204-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060728/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-5/James%20lesson%205-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060803/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-6/James%20lesson%206-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184152/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-7/James%20lesson%207-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619183938/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-8/James%20lesson%208-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619183941/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-9/James%20lesson%209-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619222112/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-10/James%20lesson%2010-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184558/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-11/James%20lesson%2011-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184125/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-12/James%20lesson%2012-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184432/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-13/James%20lesson%2013-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184312/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-14/James%20lesson%2014-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184201/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-15/James%20lesson%2015-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/tpc/james-4.html
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.1
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.1-3
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.1-10
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.2
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.3
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.4
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.4-6
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.7-10
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.8
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.10
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.11
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.12

= James 4:11, 12 Evil Speaking and Evil Judging

= James 4:11, 12 Judgment, Human and Divine

= James 4:13-17 The Uncertainty of Human Plans and Schemes
=« James 4:13-17 Man Proposes, but God Disposes

= James 4:13-17 What is Your Life?

= James 4:17 The Greatness of Sins of Omission

REFORMATION STUDY BIBLE - study notes

=« James 4:1
= James 4:2
= James 4:3
=« James 4:4
= James 4:5
= James 4:6
= James 4:7
= James 4:9
= James 4:11
=« James 4:14
= James 4:15
=« James 4:16
= James 4:17

RICK RENNER - devotionals

= James 4:2-3 - If You Pray Wrongly. You Can Be Sure Your Prayers Won't Be Answered!
= James 4:7 - Are You Resisting the Devil?

GRANT RICHISON - verse by verse commentary

=« James 4:1
=« James 4:1b
= James 4:1c
= James 4:2
=« James 4:2b
= James 4:2c
= James 4:2d
= James 4:3
= James 4:4
= James 4:4b
=« James 4:4c
= James 4:5
= James 4:6
=« James 4:6b
= James 4:6¢
=« James 4:7
= James 4:7b
=« James 4:7c
= James 4:8
=« James 4:8b
= James 4:8c
= James 4:9
= James 4:9b
= James 4:9c
=« James 4:9d
= James 4:9e
=« James 4:10


https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.11
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.12
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.11
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.12
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.13-17
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.13-17
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.13-17
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/James%204.17
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.4.1
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.4.2
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.4.3
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.4.4
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.4.5
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.4.6
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.4.7
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.4.9
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.4.11
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.4.14
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.4.15
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.4.16
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.4.17
http://www.christianity.com/devotionals/sparkling-gems-from-the-greek-rick-renner/sparkling-gems-from-the-greek-week-of-may-14.html
http://www.christianity.com/devotionals/sparkling-gems-from-the-greek-rick-renner/sparkling-gems-from-the-greek-week-of-december-12.html
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/11/james-41/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/12/james-41b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/13/james-41c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/14/james-42/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/15/james-42b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/16/james-42c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/17/james-42d/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/18/james-43/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/19/james-44/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/20/james-44b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/21/james-44c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/22/james-45/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/23/james-46/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/24/james-46b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/25/james-46c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/26/james-47/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/27/james-47b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/28/james-47c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/29/james-48/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/30/james-48b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/01/james-48c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/02/james-49/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/03/james-49b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/04/james-49c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/05/james-49d/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/06/james-49e/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/07/james-410/

=« James 4:11
= James 4:11b
=« James 4:11c
= James 4:11d
=« James 4:11e
= James 4:12
=« James 4:12b
= James 4:12¢
=« James 4:13
= James 4:13b
= James 4:13c
=« James 4:13d
= James 4:13e
=« James 4:14
= James 4:14b
=« James 4:15
= James 4:16
=« James 4:17
=« James 4:17b

KIM RIDDLEBARGER - SERMON TRANSCRIPTS
= The Wisdom from Above -- James 3:13-4:3

= Draw Near to God -- James 4:4-12
= |f the Lord Wills -- James 4:13-17

A T ROBERTSON

= James 4: Word Pictures in the New Testament

A T ROBERTSON - Practical and Social Aspects of Christianity -The Wisdom of James - A Commentary

= Entire Book on one page
= James 4:1-12 The Outer and the Inner Life

= James 4:13-5:6 God and Business

DON ROBINSON

= James 4:1-10 Warfare

= James 4:4 Question of Friendship

= James 4:14 Tremendous Thoughts

= James 4:13-14 Making Our Life Count for Christ
=« James 4:13-14 The Problem with Tomorrow

= James 4:11-17 Losing the War

ADRIAN ROGERS - DEVOTIONALS

= James 4:8, John 8:36 A Life of True Freedom
= James 4:13-15 Planning Your Future

DAVID ROPER

= James 4 How to Handle Strife
= James 4:11-5:11: Playing God And Other Perils

GIL RUGH


http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/08/james-411/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/09/james-411b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/10/james-411c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/11/james-411d/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/12/james-411e/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/13/james-412/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/14/james-412b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/15/james-412c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/16/james-413/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/17/james-413b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/18/james-413c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/19/james-413d/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/20/james-413e/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/21/james-414/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/22/james-414b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/23/james-415/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/24/james-416/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/25/james-417/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/12/26/hebrews-25-18-we-will-take-a-oneday-break-from-james-for-christmas-day/
http://kimriddlebarger.squarespace.com/sermons-on-the-book-of-james-p/The%20Wisdom%20from%20Above%20edited%207%20Texts.pdf
http://kimriddlebarger.squarespace.com/sermons-on-the-book-of-james-p/Draw%20Near%20to%20God%20edited%208.pdf
http://kimriddlebarger.squarespace.com/sermons-on-the-book-of-james-p/If%20the%20Lord%20Wills%20edited%209.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/rwp/james-4.html
http://www.gutenberg.org/files/48411/48411-h/48411-h.htm
http://archive.org/stream/practicalsociala00robe#page/190/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/practicalsociala00robe#page/214/mode/1up
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james14.htm
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james1.htm
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james2.htm
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james21.htm
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james22.htm
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james15.htm
http://www.oneplace.com/ministries/love-worth-finding/read/devotionals/love-worth-finding/love-worth-finding-aug-31-11606488-11606488.html
http://www.oneplace.com/ministries/love-worth-finding/read/articles/planning-your-future-15964.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20080829213916/http://www.pbc.org/files/messages/9946/3237.pdf
http://www.raystedman.org/james/0476.html

=« James 4:1-3: Quarrels and Conflicts

= James 4:4-6: A Dangerous Friendship
= James 4:7-10: Draw Near to God

= James 4:11-12: Do Not Judge

= James 4:13-17: Let Plans Include 'God Willing

SERMON AUDIO Various Sources Be a Berean!

= James 4 Sermons - Audio
= James 4 Sermons - Pdf's - 434 Pdf's

CHARLES SIMEON

= James 4:4 Friendship of the World is Enmity with God

= James 4:8-10 Repentance Urged
= James 4:13-14 The Folly of Undue Security

= James 4:17 Sins of Omission Considered

JOHN SCHULTZ - former missionary to Papua New Guinea
= James Commentary - 74 pages, brief but well done notes (he quotes 54 times from Moo's work)
A B SIMPSON

= James 4:5. 6

CHUCK SMITH

= James 4 - commentary
=« Sermon Notes for James 4:4

HAMILTON SMITH

= James Expositional Commentary

JAMES SMITH - Handfuls of Purpose - click here for all the topics below on the same page

= FRIEND OF GOD. James 2:23; 4:4
=« THE CRAZE FOR PLEASURE. James 3:18; 4:1-5
=« HUMBLED OR HUMILIATED—WHICH? James 4:6-10,13-17

R C SPROUL

= The Repentant Heart James 4:1-17
= Asking Wrongly James 4:1-3

= Spiritual Adultery James 4:4

= Friends of the World James 4:4-5

= He Gives More Grace James 4:6

= Resist the Devil James 4:7-8

= The Path to Exaltation James 4:9-10
= One Law Giver James 4:11-12

= If the Lord Wills James 4:13—-16

= Sins of Omission James 4:17

C H SPURGEON

= James 4:2-3 Ask and Have


http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR773.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR774.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR775.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR776.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR777.HTM
https://www.sermonaudio.com/search.asp?chapter=4&BibleOnly=true&currSection=sermonsbible&keyword=james
https://www.sermonaudio.com/search.asp?chapter=4&keyword=james&BibleOnly=true&mediatype=PDF
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-4.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-4.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-4.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-4.html
http://www.bible-commentaries.com/source/johnschultz/BC_James.pdf
http://glorifyhisname.com/sys-tmpl/pc6/
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/csc/james-4.html
http://www.blbclassic.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Jam/Jam_9.cfm
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/darby/EXPOSIT/28010E.html
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/darby/EXPOSIT/28010E.html
https://www.gracegems.org/Smith%20Handfuls%20on%20Purpose/59_james.htm
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/the-repentant-heart/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/asking-wrongly/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/spiritual-adultery/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/friends-world/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/he-gives-more-grace/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/resist-devil/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/path-exaltation/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/one-law-giver/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/if-lord-wills/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/sins-omission/
http://spurgeongems.org/vols28-30/chs1682.pdf

=« James 4:6. More and More

= James 4:6. More and More - Sermon Notes

= James 4:7-10 The Reason Why Many Cannot Find Peace
= James 4:7: Unconditional Surrender

= James 4:7-10 The Reason Why Many Cannot Find Peace
= James 4:8 A Command and a Promise

= James 4:6. Double Drawing Nigh (Near)

= James 4:8: Drawing Near to God (Devotional)

=« James 4:6: Grace for the humble (Devotional)
= James 4:13-17: God's Will About the Future
= James 4:14 What is Your Life?

= James 4:14 Pictures of Life

CLAUDE STAUFFER SERMON

= James 4 Trustworthy Faith Understands it is in a Spiritual War

RAY STEDMAN

= James: The Activity Of Faith

RUDOLF STIER - 520 pages, pages are somewhat water stained but very legible

Cyril Barber: First published in English in 1871. This work is of value to preachers as well as laypeople. The
former, the method of exposition is at once informative and instructive. To the latter, the method of application
is enriching and edifying. . (The Minister's Library. Volume 1)

Spurgeon on Stier - No one can be expected to receive all that Stier has to say, but he must be dull indeed
who cannot learn much from him. Read with care, he is a great instructor.

= James 4:1-3 Whence come Wars and Fightings among you?
=« James 4:4—10 Conviction and Admonition of the Unfaithful

= James 4:11, 12 Evil Speaking and Judging,

= James 4:13-17 The Uncertainty of our Short Life,

JOHN STEVENSON - sermons

= James 4:1-12 Quarrels and Conflicts
= James 4:13 - 5:9 Planning for Permanence

JOE STOWELL

= James 4:4 Whose Side Are You On?
= James 4:14 Like There's No Tomorrow

JOHN B SUMNER 1840

=« James 4 Commentary

THIRD MILLENNIUM STUDY NOTES

= Causes fights - James 4:1

= You do not ask God - James 4:2

=« Wrong motives - James 4:3

« Adulterous - James 4:4

= Scripture says - James 4:5

« Humility - James 4:6-8

= Grieve, mourn and wail - James 4:9-10



http://www.biblebb.com/files/spurgeon/0998.htm
https://web.archive.org/web/20180303075741/http://www.theoldtimegospel.org:80/comm/spurg_083.html
http://spurgeongems.org/vols22-24/chs1408.pdf
http://www.biblebb.com/files/spurgeon/1276.htm
http://spurgeongems.org/vols22-24/chs1408.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols46-48/chs2795.pdf
http://bible.christiansunite.com/Faiths_Checkbook/faith0327.shtml
http://www.preceptaustin.org/james_devotionals#4:6
http://www.biblebb.com/files/spurgeon/WILLFUTU.TXT
http://spurgeongems.org/vols28-30/chs1773.pdf
http://www.spurgeongems.org/vols55-57/chs3126.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161116030148/http://calvarychapelofhope.org/index.php/pages/verse-by-verse/james?id=208
https://www.raystedman.org/bible-overview/adventuring/james-the-activity-of-faith
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/398/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/407/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/417/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/425/mode/1up
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/ppt/james/James_4-01.ppt
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/ppt/james/James_4-13.ppt
https://web.archive.org/web/20140730202631/http://getmorestrength.org/daily/whose-side-are-you-on/
https://web.archive.org/web/20190406165145/https://getmorestrength.org/daily/like-theres-no-tomorrow/
http://archive.org/stream/apracticalexpos03sumngoog#page/n114/mode/1up
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42168
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42169
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42170
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42171
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42172
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42173
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42174

=« Slander - James 4:11-12
= Do not Slander - James 4:11

= Judge your neighbor? - James 4:12
= The Sin of Presumption - James 4:13-17

= Know what will happen - James 4:13-14
= Ifitis the Lord's will - James 4:15

=« Boast - James 4:16

= Who knows the good - James 4:17

GEOFF THOMAS

= 4:1-3 The Cause Of Frustration

s 4:4-7 The Love Of The Holy Spirit
s 4:7-10 Overcoming The World

= 4:11 & 12 Evil Speaking And Judging
s 4:13-17 What Is Your Life?

DAVID E THOMPSON Expository Sermons

= James 4:1-6

=« James 4:7-10
« James 4:11-12
« James 4:13-17

BOB UTLEY

=« James 4 Commentary

VALLEY BIBLE CHURCH

= Sermons on James - find sermons on following. For Pdf select "Download" and then Transcript
=« James 4:1a Turmoil in our relationship with others
= James 4:1b-3 Uncontrolled desire

=« James 4:1b-3 Unfulfilled desire

=« James 4:1b-3 Selfish desire

=« James 4:1b-3 Abiding in Christ

= James 4:1b-3 Praying in Christ's name

= James 4:4-6 Hostility toward God

= James 4:4-6 Disregard for the Scripture

= James 4:4-6 A proud spirit

= James 4:7-10 Humility

= James 4:8 Drawing near to God

= James 4:11-12 Avoiding destructive words

= James 4:13-17 Presumptuous planning

MARVIN VINCENT
= James 4 Word Studies in the New Testament

WARREN WIERSBE - Always worth checking for preaching/teaching points.

Rosscup - One of America’s most appreciated staunchly evangelical Bible conference teachers gives diligent,
refreshing expositions. These are all of his 23 separate, earlier books in the “Be” series on the New Testament.
He strikes a particular appeal with lay people as he crystallizes sections, deals with some of the verses,
handles certain problems and backgrounds and applies principles. He is premillennial.

Cyril Barber - Together these volumes treat the gospel of Luke. Wiersbe, who is a pastor's pastor, outlines
and expounds the text with exemplary skill. These books are ideal for individual or group Bible study.


https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42175
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42176
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42177
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42178
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42179
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42180
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42181
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42182
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/41-3-the-cause-of-frustration/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/44-7-the-love-of-the-holy-spirit/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/47-10-overcoming-the-world/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/411-12-evil-speaking-and-judging/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/413-17-what-is-your-life/
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/12818122148/12818122148.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/2418123033/2418123033.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/211181228150/211181228150.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/225181426184/225181426184.pdf
https://bible.org/seriespage/james-4
https://www.valleybible.net/sermons/_scripture/james
http://www.godrules.net/library/vincent/vincentjam4.htm

Cyril Barber - This is a book (referring to Wiersbe's Expository Outlines) of exceptional merit. Pastors,
missionaries, and Christian workers will profit from its use. Wiersbe introduces each book of the NT, provides
an outline, and then furnishes his readers with a chapter-by-chapter discussion of the contents. The homiletic
style is a “plus.” Recommended.

= Be mature (James) by Wiersbe, Warren Or here - Be mature : growing up in Christ See also Maturity (adapted from James
commentary)

= With the Word - borrow - Excellent chapter summaries. Good ideas for preaching or teaching. - 428 ratings
= Wiersbe's Expository Outlines on the New Testament - borrow - useful for preaching or teaching

EDWIN WINKLER

=« James 4 Commentary

STEVE ZEISLER

= James 4:1-10 Interior Warfare

= James 4:11-5:6 If the Lord Wills

SERMONS BY VERSE

Aimless Praying H. W. Beecher. James 4:1-3
Ask and Have C. H. Spurgeon. James 4:1-3
Conditions of Prayer W. H. Hutchings, M. A. James 4:1-3
Contention in a Community T. Manton. James 4:1-3
Desire Dr. Johnson.. James 4:1-3
Disappointed Lust T. Manton. James 4:1-3
Foolish Prayers Unanswered James 4:1-3
Hindrances to the Efficacy of Social Prayer C. Stanford, D. D. James 4:1-3
How Prayer May be Rendered Unavailing J. A. M. Chapman, D. D. James 4:1-3
Little Sins Theodore Monod. James 4:1-3
Lusting and Murder Dean Plumptre. James 4:1-3
Lusting. Yet Lacking J. Trapp. James 4:1-3
Lusts the Causes of Strife A. Plummer, D. D. James 4:1-3
Men's Love of Stride Justin McCarthy. James 4:1-3
Peace Viedebandt. James 4:1-3
Petitionless Prayers J. Hamilton, D. D. James 4:1-3
Prayer W. R. Inglis. James 4:1-3
Praying Amiss T. Manton. James 4:1-3
Propriety of Prayer James 4:1-3
Requisites of Prayer G. Carr. James 4:1-3
Serious Reflections on War S. Davies, M. A. James 4:1-3
The Causes of Spiritual Destitution D. Thomas. James 4:1-3
The Causes of Unsuccessful Prayer C. Stanford. D. D. James 4:1-3
The Dead-Prayer Office James 4:1-3


https://web.archive.org/web/20160707065844/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml3_c03.pdf
https://archive.org/details/bemature00wier
https://archive.org/details/bematuregrowingu0000wier
https://archive.org/details/maturity00wier
https://archive.org/details/withword00wier
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B007V8RS4A/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/wiersbesexposito0000wier_y6r0
http://archive.org/stream/commentaryonepis0603wink#page/53/mode/1up
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=2713
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=2715
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/aimless_praying.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/ask_and_have.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hutchings/conditions_of_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hutchings.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/contention_in_a_community.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/johnson/desire.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/johnson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/disappointed_lust.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/foolish_prayers_unanswered.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/stanford/hindrances_to_the_efficacy_of_social_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/stanford.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/chapman/how_prayer_may_be_rendered_unavailing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/chapman.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/monod/little_sins.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/monod.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/lusting_and_murder.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/lusting_yet_lacking.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/lusts_the_causes_of_strife.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mccarthy/men's_love_of_stride.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mccarthy.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/viedebandt/peace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/viedebandt.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hamilton/petitionless_prayers.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hamilton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/inglis/prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/inglis.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/praying_amiss.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/propriety_of_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/carr/requisites_of_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/carr.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/davies/serious_reflections_on_war.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/davies.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/the_causes_of_spiritual_destitution.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/stanford/the_causes_of_unsuccessful_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/stanford.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_dead-prayer_office.htm

The Missing Prayer

Thoughtful Prayer

War
Warrior Lusts

Wars and Fighting -- Whence They Proceed

Wars and Fightings

Was the Picture True? -- There

Wrong Praying

Ye Ask, and Receive Not

War or Peace?

Dark Heavenward

Drawn to the World

Friendship with the World
The Contrariety Betwixt the World and God
The Friendship of the World -- Enmity with God

The Friendship of the World Enmity with God
The World

The World or God

The World's Friends. and the Friends of God

Worldliness

Worldly Friendship Enmity to God

Worldliness Enmity with God

The Spirit's Jealousy

The Yearning of the Divine Spirit Over Us

Continual Grace
Divine Grace

God's Abhorrence and Defiance of the Proud

How God Resisteth the Proud

Humiliation

Humility

Humility a Means of Contentment
More and More

More Grace Wanted

Need of More Grace

The Abundance of Grace

The Cure of Pride; Or. the Lesson of Humility
The Gift of Grace

J. Harries.

Baxendale's Anecdotes

J. A. Hamilton.

C.F Deems. D.D.

John Adam.

C. Jerdan
Dean Plumptre.
J. Themore
Dean Plumptre.

T.F. Lockyer

Archbishop Leighton.

New Cyclopaedia of
lllustrations

R. Watson.
R. Turnbull.
John Adam.

Wm. Dawes, D. D.

J. Ryland.
S. S. Roche.

J. F. Fenn, M. A.

T. Manton.
R. Treffry.
C. Jerdan

J. C. Coghlan. D. D.

Dean Plumptre.

Samuel Rutherford.

T. Brooks.
T. Manton.

R. Turnbull.

G. J. Zollikofer.

C. H. Spurgeon.

William Jay.

Abp. Trench.
R. Newton. D. D.

C.A. Jeary.

James 4:1-3

James 4:1-3

James 4:1-3

James 4:1-3

James 4:1-3

James 4:1-3

James 4:1-3

James 4:1-3

James 4:1-3

James 4:1-10

James 4:4

James 4:4

James 4:4

James 4:4

James 4:4

James 4:4

James 4:4

James 4:4

James 4:4

James 4:4

James 4:4

James 4:4-6

James 4:5

James 4:5

James 4:6

James 4:6

James 4:6

James 4:6

James 4:6

James 4:6

James 4:6

James 4:6

James 4:6

James 4:6

James 4:6

James 4:6

James 4:6


https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/harries/the_missing_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/harries.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/thoughtful_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hamilton/war.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hamilton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/deems/warrior_lusts.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/deems.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/wars_and_fighting_whence_they_proceed.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/wars_and_fightings.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/was_the_picture_true_there.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/themore/wrong_praying.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/themore.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/ye_ask_and_receive_not.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lockyer/war_or_peace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lockyer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/leighton/dark_heavenward.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/leighton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/drawn_to_the_world.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/watson/friendship_with_the_world.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/watson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/the_contrariety_betwixt_the_world_and_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/the_friendship_of_the_world_enmity_with_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/dawes/the_friendship_of_the_world_enmity_with_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/dawes.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/ryland/the_world.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/ryland.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/roche/the_world_or_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/roche.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/fenn/the_world's_friends_and_the_friends_of_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/fenn.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/worldliness.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/treffry/worldly_friendship_enmity_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/treffry.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/worldliness_enmity_with_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/coghlan/the_spirit's_jealousy.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/coghlan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/the_yearning_of_the_divine_spirit_over_us.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/rutherford/continual_grace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/rutherford.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/brooks/divine_grace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/brooks.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/god's_abhorrence_and_defiance_of_the_proud.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/how_god_resisteth_the_proud.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/humiliation.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/humility_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/zollikofer/humility_a_means_of_contentment.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/zollikofer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/more_and_more.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/more_grace_wanted.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jay/need_of_more_grace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jay.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trench/the_abundance_of_grace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trench.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/newton/the_cure_of_pride_or_the_lesson_of_humility.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/newton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jeary/the_gift_of_grace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jeary.htm

The Greatness of the Divine Gifts a Source of Christian

Encouragement

The Humble are the Fittest Recipients of Grace

Submit Yourselves Therefore to God

War or Peace?

Answer to the Devil
Christian Submission
Fighting the Devil

Humble Submission to God

On Submission to God

Resist

Resist the Devil

Resist the Devil
Resistance of Evil
Submission to God
Submission to God
Submission to God
Submission to God
Submission to God
Submission to God
Submission to God's Will

Submitting Ourselves to God

Temptation Sometimes Subtle

The Christian Champion

The Devil Put to Flight

The Devil to be Resisted

The Duty and Advantages of Submission to God

The Reason Why Many Cannot Find Peace

The Right Warfare

Unconditional Surrender

Yielding Ourselves Up to God

Approaches to God

Carnal Joy Exchanged for Godly Sorrow

Christian Humility the Way of an Exaltation

Communion with God

Communion with God

Deep Root, Tall Growth
Draw Nigh to God

A. Raleigh. D. D.

T. Manton.

Charles G. Finney

T.F. Lockyer

New Cycle. of lllustrations
Paley.

R. South.

R. Turnbull.

H. Hunter.

J.C.lees.D.D.

R. A. Griffin.

R. Wardlaw, D. D.

W. H. H. Murray.
A. S. Patterson, D. D.

Sketches of Sermons

T. Manton.

Bp. Huntington.

C. Jerdan

John Adam.

Jeremy Taylor, D. D.

A. W. Shape. M. A.

B. Scott, M. A.

Homilist

C. H. Spurgeon.

Bp. Reynolds.
T. Mouton.

H. W. Beecher.

Alex. Hislop.

John Grose. M. A.

James 4:6

James 4:6

James 4.7

James 4:1-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10

James 4:7-10

James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:7-10
James 4:8

James 4:8

James 4:8

James 4:8

James 4:8

James 4:8

James 4:8


https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/raleigh/the_greatness_of_the_divine_gifts_a_source_of_christian_encouragement.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/raleigh.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/the_humble_are_the_fittest_recipients_of_grace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/finney/submit_yourselves_therefore_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/finney.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lockyer/war_or_peace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lockyer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/answer_to_the_devil.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/paley/christian_submission.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/paley.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/south/fighting_the_devil.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/south.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/humble_submission_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hunter/on_submission_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hunter.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lees/resist.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lees.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/griffin/resist_the_devil.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/griffin.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wardlaw/resist_the_devil.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wardlaw.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/murray/resistance_of_evil.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/murray.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/patterson/submission_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/patterson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/submission_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/submission_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/huntington/submission_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/huntington.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/submission_to_god_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/submission_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/submission_to_god's_will.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/submitting_ourselves_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/taylor/temptation_sometimes_subtle.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/taylor.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/shape/the_christian_champion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/shape.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_devil_put_to_flight.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_devil_to_be_resisted.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/scott/the_duty_and_advantages_of_submission_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/scott.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/the_reason_why_many_cannot_find_peace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_right_warfare.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/unconditional_surrender.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/yielding_ourselves_up_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/reynolds/approaches_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/reynolds.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mouton/carnal_joy_exchanged_for_godly_sorrow.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mouton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beecher/christian_humility_the_way_of_an_exaltation.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beecher.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hislop/communion_with_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hislop.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/communion_with_god_6.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/deep_root_tall_growth.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/grose/draw_nigh_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/grose.htm

Draw Nigh to God

Drawing Near to God

Humility Explained, and its Necessity Enforced

Humility in God's Sight

Laughter Turned to Mourning

Lividly as in God's Sight

Mourning for Sin

The Approach of a Devout Mind to the Almighty

The Reasonableness and Blessedness of Prayer
Be Merciful in Your Judgment of Others

Conscience Subject to God Alone

Detraction

Evil Speaking
Evil Speaking
Evil Speaking
Evil Speaking
Evil Speaking Rebuked
Evil-Speaking

Evil-Speaking and Evil-Judging

Habit of Censure

Judging Our Brethren

Judgment, Human and Divine

Look for Good in Others

Of Judging Our Neighbour

On Evil Speaking
Rights of Conscience

The Lawgiver

The Love of Censuring Others

The Supreme Lawgiver

Uncharitable Speech in the Light of Death

A Holy .Frame of Mind
A Jewish Story

A Principle, not a Rule
A True Estimate of Life
Boastful Glorying
Boasting

Boastings

Changes in Life

T. Townson, D. D.

R. Turnbull.

A. Thomson, D. D.

J. G. Merrill.

J. Trapp.

H. Crosby. D. D.
J. Trapp.

O. A. Jeary.

F. Snyder.

Emperor Maximilian.
I. Barrow, D. D.

R. Wardlaw. . D. D.

The Christian Magazine

Chas. Hope.
A. Warwick.

R. Turnbull.

C. Jerdan

J. Spencer.
John Adam.

T.F. Lockyer

Chas. Peters, M. A.

J. Seed. M. A.

H. C. Fish. D. D.

D. Thomas.

A. Plummer, D. D.

T. Manton.

Advocate and Guardian.

J. J. Van Oosterzee.
Debarim Rabba.

A. Plummer, D. D.

J. F. Whitty.

C. H. Spurgeon.
A. J. Macleane, M. A.

Dean Plumptre.

Bp. Jeremy Taylor.

James 4:8

James 4:8

James 4:8

James 4:8

James 4:8

James 4:8

James 4:8

James 4:8

James 4:8

James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11, 12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11, 12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:11-12
James 4:13-17
James 4:13-17
James 4:13-17
James 4:13-17
James 4:13-17
James 4:13-17
James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17


https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/townson/draw_nigh_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/townson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/drawing_near_to_god.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomson/humility_explained_and_its_necessity_enforced.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/merrill/humility_in_god's_sight.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/merrill.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/laughter_turned_to_mourning.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/crosby/lividly_as_in_god's_sight.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/crosby.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/mourning_for_sin.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jeary/the_approach_of_a_devout_mind_to_the_almighty.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jeary.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/snyder/the_reasonableness_and_blessedness_of_prayer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/snyder.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/be_merciful_in_your_judgment_of_others.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maximilian/conscience_subject_to_god_alone.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maximilian.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/barrow/detraction.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/barrow.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wardlaw/evil_speaking.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wardlaw.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/evil_speaking.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hope/evil_speaking.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hope.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/warwick/evil_speaking.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/warwick.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/evil_speaking_rebuked.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/evil-speaking.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/evil-speaking_and_evil-judging.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spencer/habit_of_censure.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spencer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/judging_our_brethren.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lockyer/judgment_human_and_divine.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lockyer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/look_for_good_in_others.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/peters/of_judging_our_neighbour.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/peters.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/seed/on_evil_speaking.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/seed.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/fish/rights_of_conscience.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/fish.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/the_lawgiver.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/the_love_of_censuring_others.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/the_supreme_lawgiver.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/guardian/uncharitable_speech_in_the_light_of_death.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/guardian.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/oosterzee/a_holy_frame_of_mind.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/oosterzee.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/rabba/a_jewish_story.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/rabba.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/a_principle_not_a_rule.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/whitty/a_true_estimate_of_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/whitty.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/boastful_glorying.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/macleane/boasting.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/macleane.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/boastings.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/taylor/changes_in_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/taylor.htm

Earnest Living

Estimates of Life
Evil Boasting
Godless Merchants

God's Will About the Future

God's Will About the Future

Holy Forms of Speech

Human Life Transitory
If

If the Lord Will

Ignorance of the Future
Impossible to Forecast Events

Life

Life a Divine Gift and Discipline

Life Precious Because Brief

Man Proposes. But God Disposes

Man's Ignorance of the Future

Man's Life and God's Providence
Presumptuous Language Respecting Futurity
Recognition of God's Will

Religion and Business

Shortness of Life

Sin Against Knowledge

Sinful Confidence Regarding the Future

Sinful Neglect of Duty

Sins of Emission

The Absorbing Interest of Worldly Business to be Guarded

Against

The Brevity of Life

The Christian Business
The Danger of the Boaster

The Duty of Reference to the Divine Will

The Future

The Jews and Trade

The Possibilities of Life

The Providence of God and the Providence of Man

The Responsibility of Knowledge
The Wisdom of the Divine Will

T. L. Cuyler, D. D.

Old . English Author.

U. R. Thomas.

T. Manton.

E. N. Kirk, D. D.

R. R. Shippen.

A. Raleigh, D. D.
R. Wardlaw, D. D.

J. H. Evans. M. A.

J. A. Anderson.

C. Jerdan

R. C. Dillon, D. D.

T. E. Thoresby.
R. Walker.

R. Turnbull.

J. G. Rogers. B. A.
Dr. Wise.

J. Trapp.
John Adam.

R. Walker.

Bp. Stillingfleet.

A. S. Patterson. D. D.

James Bolton, B. A.

S. Pearson, M. A.

J. Gilmour, M. A.

G.T. Shedd. D. D.

Archdeacon Farrar.
Starke

W. L. Watkinson.
Homilist

F. H. Roberts.

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17


https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/cuyler/earnest_living.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/cuyler.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/estimates_of_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/author/evil_boasting.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/author.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/godless_merchants.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/god's_will_about_the_future.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/god's_will_about_the_future_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/holy_forms_of_speech.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/kirk/human_life_transitory.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/kirk.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/shippen/if.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/shippen.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/raleigh/if_the_lord_will.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/raleigh.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wardlaw/ignorance_of_the_future.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wardlaw.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/impossible_to_forecast_events.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/evans/life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/evans.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/anderson/life_a_divine_gift_and_discipline.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/anderson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/life_precious_because_brief.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/man_proposes_but_god_disposes.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/dillon/man's_ignorance_of_the_future.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/dillon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thoresby/man's_life_and_god's_providence.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thoresby.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/walker/presumptuous_language_respecting_futurity.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/walker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/recognition_of_god's_will.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/rogers/religion_and_business.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/rogers.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wise/shortness_of_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wise.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/sin_against_knowledge.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/sinful_confidence_regarding_the_future.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/walker/sinful_neglect_of_duty.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/walker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/stillingfleet/sins_of_emission.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/stillingfleet.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/patterson/the_absorbing_interest_of_worldly_business_to_be_guarded_against.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/patterson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bolton/the_brevity_of_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bolton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/pearson/the_christian_business.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/pearson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/gilmour/the_danger_of_the_boaster.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/gilmour.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/shedd/the_duty_of_reference_to_the_divine_will.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/shedd.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/farrar/the_future.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/farrar.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/starke/the_jews_and_trade.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/starke.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/watkinson/the_possibilities_of_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/watkinson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_providence_of_god_and_the_providence_of_man.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/roberts/the_responsibility_of_knowledge.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/roberts.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_wisdom_of_the_divine_will.htm

What is Life
What is Life
What is Life
What is Your Life
What is Your Life

What is Your Life?

What is Your Life?

What is Your Life?

What is Your Life?

The Approbation of Goodness is not the Love of It

T. De Witt Talmage.

J. Parker, D. D.

J. G. Hall. D. D.

C. H. Spurgeon.

James Vaughan, M. A.

Bp. Harvey Goodwin.

G. Huntington.
J. Parker, D. D.

T.F. Lockyer
William G.T. Shedd

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:13-17

James 4:17


https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/talmage/what_is_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/talmage.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/parker/what_is_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/parker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hall/what_is_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hall.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/what_is_your_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/vaughan/what_is_your_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/vaughan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/goodwin/what_is_your_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/goodwin.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/huntington/what_is_your_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/huntington.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/parker/what_is_your_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/parker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lockyer/what_is_your_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lockyer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/shedd/the_approbation_of_goodness_is_not_the_love_of_it.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/shedd.htm

	James 4 Resources
	Click chart to enlarge Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission See also Overview Chart by Charles Swindoll


